

United Nations

Nations Unies

**ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL**

**CONSEIL
ECONOMIQUE
ET SOCIAL**

UNRESTRICTED

E/CN.1/Sub.3/SR 61/Corr.2

28 April 1949

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

ECONOMIC AND EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION
SIB-COMMISSION ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Third Session

CORRIGENDA TO THE SUMMARY RECORD OF THE SIXTY-FIRST MEETING

Held at Lake Success, New York,
on Wednesday, 30 March 1949, at 3.15 p.m.

- Page 5, line 27, delete "did not favour the basic" and substitute "would like to see"; insert "mitted" between "e" and "he", delete comma;
- line 28, delete "must" and substitute "might have to".
- Page 6, line 1, delete "agreed" and substitute "did not agree":
- line 12, delete "stated" and substitute "said it was a good thing".
- Page 9, line 8, delete "was obliged" and read "should be free":
- line 9, insert "specific" between "on" and "loans".

